10.00

10.30

11.05

11.45

11.30

12.30

1.50

2.50

3.10

3.35

3.45

NMR Discussion Group

20th December, 1978

Scientific Society's Lecture Theatre,
Savile Row, London.

Coffee

Geoff Hawkes (Queen Mary College London)
"Organic Applications of "N NMR"

Joan Mason (Open University)
"Nitrogen NMR in Inorganic and Organometallic Chemistry"

Ed Stejskal (Monsanto & Co., St. Louis)
"Use of *C and N NMR to Study Plant Metabolism"

Group business
Lunch (Committee meets over lunch)

Jim Emsley (University of Southampton)
"A Review of current NMR Techniques”

Tim Akitt( University of Leeds)
"A New Type of Function for Resolution Enhancement”

Lee Griffiths (University of Liverpool)
“Yet Another Look at L.1.S. as a Possible Structural probe: Application to
Cyclic Ketones"

Colin Snape (Coal Research Establishment, Cheltenham)
"The Role of NMR Spectroscopy in the characterisation of Coal Extracts"

Tea



