## NMR Discussion Group

## 20th December, 1978

## Scientific Society's Lecture Theatre, Savile Row, London.

10.00	Coffee
10.30	Geoff Hawkes (Queen Mary College London) "Organic Applications of <sup>15</sup> N NMR"
11.05	Joan Mason (Open University) "Nitrogen NMR in Inorganic and Organometallic Chemistry"
11.45	Ed Stejskal (Monsanto & Co., St. Louis) "Use of <sup>13</sup> C and <sup>15</sup> N NMR to Study Plant Metabolism"
11.30	Group business
12.30	Lunch (Committee meets over lunch)
1.50	Jim Emsley (University of Southampton) "A Review of current NMR Techniques"
2.50	Tim Akitt( University of Leeds) "A New Type of Function for Resolution Enhancement"
3.10	Lee Griffiths (University of Liverpool) "Yet Another Look at L.I.S. as a Possible Structural probe: Application to Cyclic Ketones"
3.35	Colin Snape (Coal Research Establishment, Cheltenham) "The Role of NMR Spectroscopy in the characterisation of Coal Extracts"
3.45	Tea